Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 70 Mohammed Rashed Mugheer Salem Al Am 0020793 /EKZTREME CS/2010/Mare/UNKNOWN/Arabian 105MR78
1 Q 08:00:15 08:01:33 P 43/44  00:01:18 02:31:21 15.86 02:31:21 15.86 08:41:33 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 09:56:34  09:57:49 P 48/48  00:01:15 | 01:16:16 15.73 03:47:37 15.82 10:37:49 Passed
F Q 11:53:03 11:55:17 P 56/56  00:02:14 | 01:15:14 15.95 05:02:51 15.85 Passed
Rashed Mughaer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:47 / 00:01:35 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 91 Mol d Saeed Mol d Sultan AL B 0005381/ERYTHRAS SAUVETERRE/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arab 0031507
1 Q 08:00:12  08:01:38 P 48/48  00:01:26 | 02:31:24 15.85 02:31:24 15.85 08:41:38 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 09:56:37 09:58:18 P 41/40  00:01:41 | 01:16:40 1565  03:48:04  15.78 10:38:18 Passed
F Q 11:53:21  11:55:19 P 50/48  00:01:58 | 01:15:03 15.99 05:03:07 15.84 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohamed Obaid AlJaber Almarri / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:05 / 00:01:41 Lap/Lead: +00:00:16
Q 69 Mugheer Rashed Mugheer Al Ameemi 0008112 /DAVLYN PARK SHAKIRA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0029433
1 Q 08:00:55 08:01:43 P 50/48  00:00:48 02:31:24 15.85 02:31:24 15.85 08:41:43 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 09:56:49  09:58:40 P 54/52  00:01:51 | 01:16:57 15.60 03:48:21 15.76 10:38:40 Passed
F Q 11:53:54 11:56:53 P 56/56  00:02:59 01:15:14 15.95 05:03:35 15.81 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:38 / 00:01:52 Lap/Lead: +00:00:44
Q 71 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alameemi 0010066/MANHATTEN FF/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106FT08
1 Q 08:01:09  08:02:46 P 49/48  00:01:37 | 02:32:25 15.75 02:32:25 15.75 08:42:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 09:57:49 09:59:15 P 54/48 00:01:26 | 01:16:29 15.69 03:48:54 15.73 10:39:15 Passed
F Q 11:54:36  11:56:55 P 54/52  00:02:19 | 01:15:21 15.93 05:04:15 15.78 Passed
AL AMIMI Rashed Mugheer / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:22 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:01:24
Q 120 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Ma 0004321/CHAMAN DE LA FOLIE/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106KH55
1| Q | 08:00:46 08:02:32 P 40/36  00:01:46 | 02:32:07  15.78 02:32:07  15.78 08:42:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 09:58:33  10:00:02 P 39/42  00:01:29 | 01:17:30 15.48 03:49:37 15.68 10:40:02 Passed
F Q 11:55:52 11:57:53 P 45/44  00:02:01 01:15:50 15.82 05:05:27 15.72 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:16 / 00:01:45 Lap/Lead: +00:02:36
Q 118 Buthaina Khalid Habib Al Redha 0005616/JULIAN TE/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106ET66
1 Q 08:00:52  08:02:40 P 44/48  00:01:48 | 02:32:13 15.77 02:32:13 15.77 08:42:40 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 09:58:46 10:00:31 P 42/44  00:01:45 01:17:51 15.41 03:50:04 15.65 10:40:31 Passed
F Q 11:55:55  11:58:09 P 48/48  00:02:14 | 01:15:24 15.92 05:05:28 15.71 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:47 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:02:37
Q 68 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /DAVLYN PARK DAKTAR/2015/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0028648
1 Q 08:00:15 08:01:56 P 49/48  00:01:41 02:31:46 15.81 02:31:46 15.81 08:41:56 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 09:56:59  09:58:52 P 51/52  00:01:53 | 01:16:56 15.60 03:48:42 15.74 10:38:52 Passed
F Q 11:55:45  11:57:42 P 55/52  00:01:57 | 01:16:53 15.61 05:05:35 15.71 Passed
Suhail Mugheer Al Ameemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:31 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:02:44
Q 117 Mohammad Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim A 0003970/ TOUFKA LA MAJORIE /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 104KG78
1 Q 08:00:50  08:02:17 P 41/40  00:01:27 | 02:31:55 15.80 02:31:55 15.80 08:42:17 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 09:58:31 10:00:19 P 44/48  00:01:48 01:18:02 15.38 03:49:57 15.66 10:40:19 Passed
F Q 11:55:57 11:57:46 P 49/48  00:01:49 | 01:15:38 15.87 05:05:35 15.71 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:04 / 00:01:41 Lap/Lead: +00:02:44
Q 119 Irfan Muhammad Muhammad Said 0009465/BORODINNO/2011/Gelding/other/Arabe 106BI88
1 Q 08:00:53 08:03:35 P 45/48  00:02:42 02:33:12 15.67 02:33:12 15.67 08:43:35 Passed
PAK 2| Q | 09:58:47 10:00:41 P 43/44  00:01:54 | 01:17:06 1556  03:50:18  15.63 10:40:41 Passed
F Q 11:55:59  11:58:13 P 53/54  00:02:14 | 01:15:18 15.94 05:05:36 15.71 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:50 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:02:45

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 51 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/SANNIESGUNS NIMBUS /2005 /Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 103MP59
1 Q 08:02:59 08:05:25 P 45/44  00:02:26 | 02:33:31 15.63 02:33:31 15.63 08:45:25 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:01:28 10:03:13 P 51/44  00:01:45 | 01:17:48 15.42 03:51:19 15.56 10:43:13 Passed
F Q 11:58:45  12:01:20 P 56/52  00:02:35 | 01:15:32 15.89 05:06:51 15.64 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:46 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:04:00
Q 53 SANG SINGH TIL SINGH 0009441/VERE POM'/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LC15
1 Q 08:04:24  08:06:34 P 49/48  00:02:10 | 02:33:31 15.63 02:33:31 15.63 08:46:34 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:03:01  10:04:49 P 50/48  00:01:48 | 01:18:15 15.34 03:51:46 15.53 10:44:49 Passed
F Q 12:00:01 12:02:06 P 47/48  00:02:05 01:15:12 15.96 05:06:58 15.64 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:03 / 00:02:01 Lap/Lead: +00:04:07
Q 52 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/SANGHA FAGEOLE/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104CG64
1 Q 08:02:49 08:05:00 P 47/48  00:02:11 02:33:55 15.59 02:33:55 15.59 08:45:00 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:01:17 10:02:57 P 44/40 00:01:40 01:17:57 15.39 03:51:52 15.53 10:42:57 Passed
F Q 11:58:09  12:00:47 P 53/48  00:02:38 | 01:15:12 15.96 05:07:04 15.63 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:04:13
Q 75 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762 /BALDEV LA METAIRIE/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105YZ22
1 Q 08:27:13 08:29:31 P 51/52 00:02:18 02:32:43 15.72 02:32:43 15.72 09:09:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:25:38  10:27:29 P 51/52  00:01:51 | 01:17:58 15.39 03:50:41 15.61 11:07:29 Passed
F Q 12:24:39 12:31:01 P 55/56  00:06:22 01:17:10 15.55 05:07:51 15.59 Passed
Nad Althamam endurance Stables / Saced Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALTH Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:31 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:05:00
Q 74 Ahmed Abdulqader Ahmed Al wi Alha 0019345/RDV SIRA/2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107BE32
1 Q 08:27:16  08:29:52 P 54/52  00:02:36 | 02:33:02 15.68 02:33:02 15.68 09:09:52 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:43  10:27:33 P 51/52  00:01:50 | 01:17:41 15.45 03:50:43 15.60 11:07:33 Passed
F Q 12:24:44  12:30:58 P 52/49  00:06:14 | 01:17:11 15.55 05:07:54 15.59 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:05:03
Q 49 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/AZUR DU COMTE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105NP67
1 Q 08:02:49 08:05:29 P 44/48  00:02:40 02:34:52 15.50 02:34:52 15.50 08:45:29 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:01:19  10:03:18 P 44/44  00:01:59 | 01:17:49 15.42 03:52:41 15.47 10:43:18 Passed
F Q 11:58:34 12:00:50 P 49/48  00:02:16 | 01:15:16 15.94 05:07:57 15.59 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:55 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:05:06
Q 50 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /ASHVA TUPAC AMAROK/2012/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105SG97
1 Q 08:02:45  08:05:19 P 48/48  00:02:34 | 02:34:44 15.51 02:34:44 15.51 08:45:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:01:33 10:03:11 P 44/44  00:01:38 01:17:52 15.41 03:52:36 15.48 10:43:11 Passed
F Q 11:58:39  12:02:08 P 50/48  00:03:29 | 01:15:28 15.90 05:08:04 15.58 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:41 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +00:05:13
Q 54 Abdulrahman ibrahim Almarzooqi 0006668/CHESPOUT EL QUIBI/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106MC10
1 Q 08:02:54 08:05:40 P 49/50 00:02:46 | 02:33:42 15.62 02:33:42 15.62 08:45:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:01:36  10:05:14 P 49/48  00:03:38 | 01:19:34 15.08 03:53:16 15.43 10:45:14 Passed
F Q 12:00:35 12:04:59 P 52/52 00:04:24 | 01:15:21 15.93 05:08:37 15.55 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:48 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +00:05:46
Q 115 Mohammed Sadik Hasan Ali 0007055/JUANITA/2012/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106YI122
1 Q 08:04:18  08:06:50 P 45/44  00:02:32 | 02:34:07 15.57 02:34:07 15.57 08:46:50 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:04:03 10:06:12 P 53/52 00:02:09 01:19:22 15.12 03:53:29 15.42 10:46:12 Passed
F Q 12:03:13  12:05:44 P 45/45  00:02:31 | 01:17:01 15.58 05:10:30 15.46 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:07:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 114 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/BULLIO OASIS/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106ML38
1 Q 08:04:22 08:06:46 P 46/48  00:02:24 | 02:34:02 15.58 02:34:02 15.58 08:46:46 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:04:14  10:06:26 P 48/48  00:02:12 | 01:19:40 15.06 03:53:42 15.40 10:46:26 Passed
F Q 12:03:15 12:05:40 P 44/48  00:02:25 01:16:49 15.62 05:10:31 15.46 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:07:40
Q 116 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/Awarran Park Escort Star /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106QN67
1 Q 08:04:11  08:06:50 P 46/46  00:02:39 | 02:34:22 15.55 02:34:22 15.55 08:46:50 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:03:58 10:06:17 P 44/44  00:02:19 01:19:27 15.10 03:53:49 15.40 10:46:17 Passed
F Q 12:03:09  12:05:49 P 45/44  00:02:40 | 01:16:52 15.61 05:10:41 15.45 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:07:50
Q 113 Dilrukshan Vijen 0008539/LL VICENTE/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0030793
1 Q 08:04:15 08:06:42 P 43/48  00:02:27 02:34:07 15.57 02:34:07 15.57 08:46:42 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:04:05  10:06:21 P 45/44  00:02:16 | 01:19:39 15.07 03:53:46 15.40 10:46:21 Passed
F Q 12:03:18 12:05:53 P 47/48  00:02:35 01:16:57 15.60 05:10:43 15.45 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:18 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:07:52
Q 13 Hassan Ahmed Yousuf Ahmed Al Hammad 0009774 /SM LADY CLEOPATRA /2006 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 103YE69
1 Q 08:01:27  08:03:47 P 42/44  00:02:20 | 02:32:39 15.72 02:32:39 15.72 08:43:47 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 09:59:59 10:02:51 P 52/52 00:02:52 01:19:04 15.18 03:51:43 15.54 10:42:51 Passed
F Q 12:04:16  12:07:51 P 53/52  00:03:35 | 01:21:25 14.74 05:13:08 15.33 Passed
Mohamed Abdullah Al Mazrui / Ahmed Ali Hassan Mohamed Almarzooqi / Al Mazrouei PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:47 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:10:17
Q 81 Alyasaar Asad Alshehadat 0009723 /BERWICK RED KNIGHT /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloAra 1070Z46
1 Q 08:06:58 08:09:23 P 50/52 00:02:25 02:35:55 15.39 02:35:55 15.39 08:49:23 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 10:08:16  10:11:04 P 52/52  00:02:48 | 01:21:41 14.69 03:57:36 15.15 10:51:04 Passed
F Q 12:08:13 12:11:51 P 48/44  00:03:38 01:17:09 15.55 05:14:45 15.25 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:51 / 00:02:57 Lap/Lead: +00:11:54
Q 83 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 0002798/LUCKY BOY DU JUGANT/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106PN38
1 Q 08:06:53  08:08:53 P 41/40  00:02:00 | 02:35:47 15.41 02:35:47 15.41 08:48:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:08:15 10:10:09 P 42/44  00:01:54 | 01:21:16 14.77 03:57:03 15.19 10:50:09 Passed
F Q 12:08:10 12:11:14 P 39/40  00:03:04 | 01:18:01 15.38 05:15:04 15.24 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed AlKketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:12:13
Q 82 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/IDIR AL BADR/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107MF39
1 Q 08:07:00 08:09:04 P 44/46  00:02:04 | 02:35:56 15.39 02:35:56 15.39 08:49:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:08:14  10:10:38 P 46/44  00:02:24 | 01:21:34 14.71 03:57:30 15.16 10:50:38 Passed
F Q 12:08:13  12:11:27 P 45/44  00:03:14 | 01:17:35 15.47 05:15:05 15.23 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:42 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:12:14
Q 79 Mukesh Kumar Saini 0007232/GO LA MAJORIE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107R]75
1 Q 08:06:52  08:08:52 P 40/40  00:02:00 | 02:35:54 15.39 02:35:54 15.39 08:48:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:08:09 10:11:22 P 43/44  00:03:13 01:22:30 14.54 03:58:24 15.10 10:51:22 Passed
F Q 12:08:58 12:11:44 P 41/44  00:02:46 | 01:17:36 15.46 05:16:00 15.19 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:13:09
Q 136 Waleed Zia Butt Zia ul din 0005044 /DREAMS OF CONAN/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArabian 106QF69
1 Q 08:14:44 08:22:10 P 50/54 00:07:26 | 02:38:23 15.15 02:38:23 15.15 09:02:10 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:18:56 10:22:06 P 51/52 00:03:10 01:19:56 15.01 03:58:19 15.11 11:02:06 Passed
F Q 12:21:07  12:26:15 P 54/56  00:05:08 | 01:19:01 15.19 05:17:20 15.13 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:44 / 00:05:14 Lap/Lead: +00:14:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 138 Sandra Al-Risheq 0008725/ELIOS DE LA LICORNE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028416
1 Q 08:14:31 08:22:11 P 53/56  00:07:40 02:38:26 15.15 02:38:26 15.15 09:02:11 Passed
2 | Q | 10:18:49 10:22:00 P 52/52  00:03:11 | 01:19:49 15.03 03:58:15 15.11 11:02:00 Passed
F Q 12:21:09  12:26:10 P 46/52  00:05:01 | 01:19:09 15.16 05:17:24 15.12 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:52 / 00:05:17 Lap/Lead: +00:14:33
Q 139 Hari Singh Khet Singh 0006622 /EOLE DE TRACLIN/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGARAB 0028413
1 Q 08:14:50  08:22:06 P 50/48  00:07:16 | 02:38:25 15.15 02:38:25 15.15 09:02:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:48  10:22:10 P 46/48  00:03:22 | 01:20:04 14.99 03:58:29 15.10 11:02:10 Passed
F Q 12:21:10 12:26:02 P 46/48  00:04:52 01:19:00 15.19 05:17:29 15.12 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:30 / 00:05:10 Lap/Lead: +00:14:38
Q 112 Gonzalo Ledesma 0020450/ Colombiana/2014/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0029986
1 Q 08:04:27 08:06:57 P 49/52 00:02:30 02:33:14 15.66 02:33:14 15.66 08:46:57 Passed
E URU 2 | Q | 10:03:11 10:05:57 P 55/52  00:02:46 | 01:19:00 15.19 03:52:14 15.50 10:45:57 Passed
F Q 12:12:22  12:15:35 P 51/52  00:03:13 | 01:26:25 13.89 05:18:39 15.06 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almann Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:29 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:15:48
Q 63 Mohamed Salim Mohamed Haif Al Hammad 0019410/ELBIRA/2011/Mare/Bay/CzystaKrewArabska 104ZT52
1 Q 08:05:09  08:07:13 P 45/44  00:02:04 | 02:33:32 15.63 02:33:32 15.63 08:47:13 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:03:47  10:06:58 P 40/42  00:03:11 | 01:19:45 15.05 03:53:17 15.43 10:46:58 Passed
F Q 12:12:31 12:15:56 P 41/40 00:03:25 01:25:33 14.03 05:18:50 15.06 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:40 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:15:59
Q 58 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/CARLINA VATALA/2012/Mare/Grey/Arab 0026476
1 Q 08:04:49  08:07:08 P 39/44  00:02:19 | 02:33:45 15.61 02:33:45 15.61 08:47:08 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:03:56 10:06:55 P 45/44  00:02:59 | 01:19:47 15.04 03:53:32 15.42 10:46:55 Passed
F Q 12:12:19  12:16:46 P 42/44  00:04:27 | 01:25:24 14.05 05:18:56 15.05 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:45 / 00:03:15 Lap/Lead: +00:16:05
Q 56 Ayesha Salah Saif Bin Suloom Alfalasi 0019782 /SARUK BAZOOKA /2012 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 1060T26
1 Q 08:04:43  08:06:58 P 37/36  00:02:15 | 02:33:33 15.63 02:33:33 15.63 08:46:58 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:04:09  10:06:48 P 39/40  00:02:39 | 01:19:50 15.03 03:53:23 15.42 10:46:48 Passed
F Q 12:12:23 12:16:10 P 43/48  00:03:47 01:25:35 14.02 05:18:58 15.05 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:41 / 00:02:53 Lap/Lead: +00:16:07
Q 65 Rahaf Hasan Meerza Basheer Mohammad 0020501/MON PRECIEUX/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104XY11
1 Q 08:04:19  08:04:57 P 38/40  00:00:38 | 02:31:16 15.87 02:31:16 15.87 08:44:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:03:37 10:04:38 P 42/44  00:01:01 01:19:41 15.06 03:50:57 15.59 10:44:38 Passed
F Q 12:12:39  12:13:50 P 41/40  00:01:11 | 01:28:01 13.63 05:18:58 15.05 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:50 / 00:00:56 Lap/Lead: +00:16:07
Q 59 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /BRONZE WINGS/2006/Gelding/DUN/PartArab 104XU10
1| Q | 08:04:46 08:06:48 P 35/36  00:02:02 | 02:33:28 15.64 02:33:28 15.64 08:46:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:04:11  10:06:42 P 37/40  00:02:31 | 01:19:54 15.02 03:53:22 15.43 10:46:42 Passed
F Q 12:12:26 12:16:05 P 47/54  00:03:39 01:25:44 14.00 05:19:06 15.04 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:12 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:16:15
Q 62 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /ENVIE DU VAL ARBIN/2014/Mare/Chestnut/DemiSangArab 107NL70
1 Q 08:04:26  08:06:29 P 46/44  00:02:03 | 02:33:45 15.61 02:33:45 15.61 08:46:29 Passed
5 GBR 2 Q 10:03:40 10:06:45 P 44/44  00:03:05 01:20:16 14.95 03:54:01 15.38 10:46:45 Passed
‘ F Q 12:12:18  12:16:41 P 49/48  00:04:23 | 01:25:33 14.03 05:19:34 15.02 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:31 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:16:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 60 Thavaraja Letchuman 0003749/MAULEMA D'HAL TSEU/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105WWw81
1 Q 08:04:33 08:07:19 P 53/52 00:02:46 | 02:34:29 15.54 02:34:29 15.54 08:47:19 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:03:25  10:08:25 I 10:13:14 | 53/52  00:09:49 | 01:25:55 13.97 04:00:24 14.98 10:53:14 Passed
F Q 12:12:44 12:27:52 P 56/56  00:15:08 01:19:30 15.09 05:19:54 15.00 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:43 / 00:09:14 Lap/Lead: +00:17:03
Q 64 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002739/EST RAFIKI/2012/Gelding/Bay/uknw 0027714
1 Q 08:04:36  08:06:25 P 45/44  00:01:49 | 02:33:59 15.59 02:33:59 15.59 08:46:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:03:28 10:04:58 P 46/44  00:01:30 01:18:33 15.28 03:52:32 15.48 10:44:58 Passed
F Q 12:12:29  12:14:51 P 47/46  00:02:22 | 01:27:31 13.71 05:20:03 15.00 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:41 / 00:01:53 Lap/Lead: +00:17:12
Q 61 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /DAYAPERS DES EGAS AA/2013/Mare/Bay/ANGLO-ARABE 107BZ83
1 Q 08:04:24 08:06:45 P 45/44  00:02:21 02:34:11 15.57 02:34:11 15.57 08:46:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:03:33  10:05:21 P 45/48  00:01:48 | 01:18:36 15.27 03:52:47 15.46 10:45:21 Passed
F Q 12:13:29 12:16:01 P 47/52 00:02:32 01:28:08 13.62 05:20:55 14.96 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:41 / 00:02:13 Lap/Lead: +00:18:04
Q 151 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/VERDIGO/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029996
1 Q 08:07:04  08:10:58 P 56/52  00:03:54 | 02:37:05 15.28 02:37:05 15.28 08:50:58 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:10:47 10:14:44 P 56/56  00:03:57 01:23:46 14.33 04:00:51 14.95 10:54:44 Passed
F Q 12:15:09  12:27:08 P 54/48  00:11:59 | 01:20:25 14.92 05:21:16 14.94 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:50 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:18:25
Q 57 Chandrasekar Loganathan 0007890/DJAINA DU CAYROL /2013 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 106XZ57
1 Q 08:04:30 08:07:22 P 43/48  00:02:52 02:34:51 15.50 02:34:51 15.50 08:47:22 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:03:29  10:07:06 P 46/44  00:03:37 | 01:19:44 15.05 03:54:35 15.35 10:47:06 Passed
F Q 12:14:02 12:16:18 P 43/40 00:02:16 | 01:26:56 13.80 05:21:31 14.93 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:45 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:18:40
Q 66 Aatefa Abdul Aziz Eshaq Mohd Shareef Al A 0003346/ISABIS IBN ZAHI/2012 /Gelding/Grey/ArabCross 0027976
1 Q 08:05:46  08:07:08 P 49/44  00:01:22 | 02:33:31 15.63 02:33:31 15.63 08:47:08 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:03:51 10:07:08 P 52/52 00:03:17 | 01:20:00 15.00 03:53:31 15.42 10:47:08 Passed
F Q 12:15:35  12:18:09 P 54/56  00:02:34 | 01:28:27 13.57 05:21:58 14.91 Passed
Aatefa Abdulaziz Eshaq Al Awadhi / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMAK PRIV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:13 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:19:07
Q 140 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/EOWYN DE SALIANN/2014/Mare/Grey/Arabian 0031464
1 Q 08:37:27 08:39:07 P 48/44  00:01:40 02:48:23 14.25 02:48:23 14.25 09:19:07 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:36:09  10:37:29 P 55/52  00:01:20 | 01:18:22 15.31 04:06:45 14.59 11:17:29 Passed
F Q 12:32:55  12:38:54 P 51/52  00:05:59 | 01:15:26 15.91 05:22:11 14.90 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:59 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:19:20
Q 47 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/KARRERA CS/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 105MR70
1 Q 08:26:42  08:28:37 P 55/56  00:01:55 | 02:37:57 15.20 02:37:57 15.20 09:08:37 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:36:07 10:37:39 P 51/52 00:01:32 01:29:02 13.48 04:06:59 14.58 11:17:39 Passed
F Q 12:32:55 12:37:11 P 52/52 00:04:16 | 01:15:16 15.94 05:22:15 14.90 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:43 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +00:19:24
Q 143 Hessa Momen Yousuf Mohammad Aljassmy 0009228/RATONERA LP/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 104YW39
1 Q 08:37:33 08:39:31 P 47/48  00:01:58 02:48:49 14.22 02:48:49 14.22 09:19:31 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 103615 10:37:35 P 52/52  00:01:20 | 01:18:04 1537  04:06:53  14.58 11:17:35 Passed
F Q 12:33:00  12:35:14 P 55/52  00:02:14 | 01:15:25 15.91 05:22:18 14.89 Passed
Saeed Mohamed Al Kamda / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:32 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:19:27

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 111 Mohd Jabir Ali Mohd Ishaq 0002333 /EO JABBAR/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 104KC05
1 Q 08:01:55 08:03:52 P 48/48  00:01:57 02:32:20 15.76 02:32:20 15.76 08:43:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:05:45  10:09:54 P 56/56  00:04:09 | 01:26:02 13.95 03:58:22 15.10 10:49:54 Passed
F Q 12:14:13  12:18:47 P 50/48  00:04:34 | 01:24:19 14.23 05:22:41 14.88 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:40 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:19:50
Q 92 Asma Mohd Mothanna 0003011/WHO SPARKED THE FIRE /2012 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106TQ87
1| Q | 08:07:44 08:11:45 P 48/48  00:04:01 | 02:37:16 15.26 02:37:16 15.26 08:51:45 Passed
m IRI 2 Q 10:14:23  10:17:21 P 45/48  00:02:58 | 01:25:36 14.02 04:02:52 14.82 10:57:21 Passed
F Q 12:17:25 12:20:46 P 56/56  00:03:21 01:20:04 14.99 05:22:56 14.86 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:20 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:20:05
Q 96 Omar Talal Juma Khamis Alajmi 0019046/MAHAASEN/2014/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 105WJ30
1 Q 08:07:46 08:10:53 P 39/36  00:03:07 02:36:29 15.34 02:36:29 15.34 08:50:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:14:27 10:17:37 P 49/48  00:03:10 01:26:44 13.84 04:03:13 14.80 10:57:37 Passed
F Q 12:17:21  12:22:20 P 41/44  00:04:59 | 01:19:44 15.05 05:22:57 14.86 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:16 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:20:06
Q 46 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /BARAKA TEMPLE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105XR19
1 Q 08:22:08 08:24:47 P 48/52 00:02:39 02:40:57 1491 02:40:57 14.91 09:04:47 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:24:05  10:28:02 P 47/48  00:03:57 | 01:23:15 14.41 04:04:12 14.74 11:08:02 Passed
F Q 12:26:49 12:30:38 P 48/48  00:03:49 01:18:47 15.23 05:22:59 14.86 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:20:08
Q 93 Shamsher Roshan Ali Khan 0003912 /JZ SAMURAI/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106AR78
1 Q 08:07:39  08:10:45 P 47/44  00:03:06 | 02:36:28 15.34 02:36:28 15.34 08:50:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:14:16 10:16:26 P 39/40 00:02:10 01:25:41 14.00 04:02:09 14.87 10:56:26 Passed
F Q 12:17:22  12:23:15 P 50/52  00:05:53 | 01:20:56 14.83 05:23:05 14.86 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:20:14
Q 98 Mubarak Ali Nizam Khan 0007186/W-EN-K TOBROUK/2011/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 0026968
1 Q 08:07:42 08:11:35 P 51/52 00:03:53 02:37:27 15.24 02:37:27 15.24 08:51:35 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:14:24  10:18:16 P 46/48  00:03:52 | 01:26:41 13.84 04:04:08 14.75 10:58:16 Passed
F Q 12:17:17 12:21:17 P 48/48  00:04:00 01:19:01 15.19 05:23:09 14.85 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:45 / 00:03:55 Lap/Lead: +00:20:18
Q 97 Penp Singh Bhoor Singh 0003282 /ALTAIR DE LA BARTHE /2011 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106TU47
1 Q 08:07:49  08:11:57 P 48/48  00:04:08 | 02:37:51 15.20 02:37:51 15.20 08:51:57 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:14:33 10:18:00 P 51/52 00:03:27 01:26:03 13.94 04:03:54 14.76 10:58:00 Passed
F Q 12:17:16  12:20:39 P 49/54  00:03:23 | 01:19:16 15.14 05:23:10 14.85 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:58 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +00:20:19
Q 76 Wen Yang 0020001/BOUNTY/2016/Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 0030297
= 1 Q 08:04:37 08:09:08 P 54/48  00:04:31 02:35:56 15.39 02:35:56 15.39 08:49:08 Passed
CHN 2 Q 10:05:29  10:10:54 P 55/48  00:05:25 | 01:21:46 14.68 03:57:42 15.14 10:50:54 Passed
F Q 12:16:27 12:22:24 P 54/48  00:05:57 01:25:33 14.03 05:23:15 14.85 Passed
Saeed Rashed Musabeh Al Shamsi / Wen Yang / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:53 / 00:05:17 Lap/Lead: +00:20:24
Q 45 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/FLICKA HDT /2013 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 107MT74
1 Q 08:19:35  08:22:41 P 46/44  00:03:06 | 02:39:02 15.09 02:39:02 15.09 09:02:41 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:59 10:26:35 P 43/44  00:02:36 | 01:23:54 14.30 04:02:56 14.82 11:06:35 Passed
F Q 12:27:06  12:31:41 P 41/40  00:04:35 | 01:20:31 14.90 05:23:27 14.84 Passed
Obaid Salem Al Khyeli - / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDURANCE STBLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:17 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:20:36

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 110 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/AZFAR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1061G90
1 Q 08:01:15 08:03:42 P 42/44  00:02:27 02:32:40 15.72 02:32:40 15.72 08:43:42 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 10:05:39  10:09:35 P 43/44  00:03:56 | 01:25:53 13.97 03:58:33 15.09 10:49:35 Passed
F Q 12:14:43 12:18:44 P 46/40 00:04:01 01:25:08 14.10 05:23:41 14.83 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:24 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:20:50
Q 80 Faruk Siraj Khan Husain 0005055/INSHALLA LEROY/2009/Gelding/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 105AS74
1 Q 08:08:23  08:11:07 P 38/40  00:02:44 | 02:39:55 15.01 02:39:55 15.01 08:51:07 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:14:47 10:17:18 P 42/40  00:02:31 | 01:26:11  13.92 04:06:06 14.63 10:57:18 Passed
F Q 12:16:40  12:20:20 P 46/44  00:03:40 | 01:19:22 15.12 05:25:28 14.75 Passed
Dubai 2 Stables / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:55 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:22:37
Q 44 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /PATAGONIA TEMPORAL /2013 /Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 107MT73
1 Q 08:19:24 08:23:49 P 44/40 00:04:25 02:39:55 15.01 02:39:55 15.01 09:03:49 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:54  10:27:03 P 45/44  00:03:09 | 01:23:14 14.42 04:03:09 14.81 11:07:03 Passed
#05:07| F Q 12:26:44 12:31:10 P 51/56  00:04:26 | 01:24:48 14.15 05:27:57 14.64 Passed
Obaid Salem Obaid Al Zahmi / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDURANCE ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:00 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:25:06
Q 129 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972 /BALTIKE AYA/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LQ19
1 Q 08:27:17  08:31:00 P 47/44  00:03:43 | 02:36:08 15.37 02:36:08 15.37 09:11:00 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:28:17 10:33:36 P 51/48  00:05:19 01:22:36 14.53 03:58:44 15.08 11:13:36 Passed
F Q 12:43:30  12:51:08 P 51/48  00:07:38 | 01:29:54 13.35 05:28:38 14.61 Passed
Al Aasfa / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:40 / 00:05:33 Lap/Lead: +00:25:47
Q 127 Tagat Singh Bhati 0002264 /DRISS DE FLAUZINS /2013 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DW79
1 Q 08:27:21 08:31:18 P 47/48  00:03:57 02:36:29 15.34 02:36:29 15.34 09:11:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:16  10:34:08 P 56/52  00:05:52 | 01:22:50 14.49 03:59:19 15.04 11:14:08 Passed
F Q 12:43:31 12:51:13 P 49/48  00:07:42 01:29:23 13.42 05:28:42 14.60 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:31 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +00:25:51
Q 14 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/ROMERO/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106SF78
1 Q 08:05:38  08:10:23 P 41/44  00:04:45 | 02:37:59 15.19 02:37:59 15.19 08:50:23 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:16:41 10:20:58 P 43/44  00:04:17 | 01:30:35 13.25 04:08:34 14.48 11:00:58 Passed
F Q 12:23:11  12:28:34 P 43/40  00:05:23 | 01:22:13 14.60 05:30:47 14.51 Passed
Ali N Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:25 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:27:56
Q 77 Mohammed Isaq Dousu Khan 0018903 /HIGHLAND VIEW PLATINUM/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106GH73
1 Q 08:33:16 08:35:45 P 47/48  00:02:29 02:36:25 15.34 02:36:25 15.34 09:15:45 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:48:51  10:52:17 P 42/44  00:03:26 | 01:36:32 12.43 04:12:57 14.23 11:32:17 Passed
F Q 12:52:23  12:58:16 P 42/40  00:05:53 | 01:20:06 14.98 05:33:03 14.41 Passed
Endurance 66 / Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum / Endurance 66 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:48 / 00:03:56 Lap/Lead: +00:30:12
Q 78 Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktou 0000670/Cheyenne rio/2012/Gelding/Appaloosa Leopard/Appaloos 105xh75
1 Q 08:33:14  08:35:39 I 08:40:56 | 54/52  00:07:42 | 02:41:38 14.85 02:41:38 14.85 09:20:56 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:48:48 10:51:46 P 56/52 00:02:58 01:30:50 13.21 04:12:28 14.26 11:31:46 Passed
F Q 12:52:22 12:58:04 P 55/56  00:05:42 01:20:36 14.89 05:33:04 14.41 Passed
Endurance 66 / Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum / Endurance 66 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:22 / 00:05:27 Lap/Lead: +00:30:13
Q 33 Gulab Singh Devi Singh 0008968/L' ARTISTE DULOUDOUR/2010/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 104VR62
1 Q 08:10:31 08:13:18 P 52/48  00:02:47 02:40:30 14.95 02:40:30 14.95 08:53:18 Passed
IND 2| Q | 10:17:07 10:19:52 P 51/52  00:02:45 | 01:26:34 1386  04:07:04 1457 10:59:52 Passed
F Q 12:28:22  12:32:01 P 49/52  00:03:39 | 01:28:30 13.56 05:35:34 14.30 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +00:32:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 18 Raju Giri Khinv Giri 0020831/ROTARIO/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AA 105X069
1| Q | 08:15:06 08:18:28 P 53/54  00:03:22 | 02:46:08  14.45 02:46:08 14.45 08:58:28 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:20 10:23:42 P 54/52 00:05:22 01:25:14 14.08 04:11:22 14.32 11:03:42 Passed
F Q 12:28:02  12:47:28 P 56/56  00:19:26 | 01:24:20 14.23 05:35:42 14.30 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Madan Singh Man Singh / Private Individua Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:10 / 00:09:23 Lap/Lead: +00:32:51
Q 17 Chetan Giri Giri 0020829/LOCKLEIGH PARK DEJAVU /2014 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0030743
1 Q 08:15:03  08:18:38 P 51/52  00:03:35 | 02:46:20 14.43 02:46:20 14.43 08:58:38 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:25  10:21:14 P 54/56  00:02:49 | 01:22:36 14.53 04:08:56 14.46 11:01:14 Passed
F Q 12:28:01 12:36:14 P 55/52 00:08:13 01:26:47 13.83 05:35:43 14.30 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Madan Singh Man Singh / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:37 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +00:32:52
Q 16 Nuwan Madhushan Ranjith Kumar 0020828/MACROCARPA TIMEX/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030742
1 Q 08:14:57 08:18:26 P 44/48  00:03:29 02:46:15 14.44 02:46:15 14.44 08:58:26 Passed
SRI 2 Q 10:18:17 10:22:13 P 48/52 00:03:56 | 01:23:47 14.32 04:10:02 14.40 11:02:13 Passed
F Q 12:27:59  12:38:58 P 53/52  00:10:59 | 01:25:46 13.99 05:35:48 14.29 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Madan Singh Man Singh / Private Individua Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:24 / 00:06:08 Lap/Lead: +00:32:57
Q 15 Ramsvaroop Khinya Ram 0020833 /RAGGIO DI GALLURA/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PURSANGARA 106GY21
1 Q 08:15:01 08:18:24 P 47/40 00:03:23 02:46:19 14.43 02:46:19 14.43 08:58:24 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:18:25  10:20:46 P 45/48  00:02:21 | 01:22:22 14.57 04:08:41 14.48 11:00:46 Passed
F Q 12:28:07 12:33:31 P 49/52 00:05:24 | 01:27:21 13.74 05:36:02 14.28 Passed
Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmed Bin Huzaim / Madan Singh Man Singh / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:33:11
Q 30 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527/AMINA DE VERE/2010/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105TS11
1 Q 08:10:27  08:14:02 P 48/52  00:03:35 | 02:41:54 14.82 02:41:54 14.82 08:54:02 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:16:45 10:18:52 P 51/52 00:02:07 01:24:50 14.14 04:06:44 14.59 10:58:52 Passed
F Q 12:28:11  12:30:50 P 54/52  00:02:39 | 01:29:19 13.44 05:36:03 14.28 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:33:12
Q 34 DEVISINGH KALYAN SINGH 0009240/BALASINGAM OF KASHMIR/2011/Gelding/Bay/ORIGINECON 105ZB80
1 Q 08:10:25 08:12:23 P 47/44  00:01:58 02:40:09 14.99 02:40:09 14.99 08:52:23 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:00  10:19:00 P 49/48  00:02:00 | 01:26:37 13.85 04:06:46 14.59 10:59:00 Passed
F Q 12:28:31 12:31:37 P 55/54  00:03:06 | 01:29:31 13.40 05:36:17 14.27 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:04 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:33:26
Q 39 Manohar Singh Khinv Singh 0005850/AINHOA LE ROY/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/ParedArab 105IA86
1 Q 08:10:38  08:13:17 P 46/44  00:02:39 | 02:41:02 14.90 02:41:02 14.90 08:53:17 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:18 10:19:49 P 55/52 00:02:31 01:26:32 13.87 04:07:34 14.54 10:59:49 Passed
F Q 12:28:35  12:37:28 P 54/56  00:08:53 | 01:28:46 13.52 05:36:20 14.27 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:03 / 00:04:41 Lap/Lead: +00:33:29
Q 35 Nakhat Singh Ugam Singh 0007342 /RIVERGUM STARLIGHT/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabian 106Z]70
1 Q 08:10:22 08:13:09 P 41/40 00:02:47 02:41:28 14.86 02:41:28 14.86 08:53:09 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:09  10:21:30 P 43/44  00:04:21 | 01:28:21 13.58 04:09:49 14.41 11:01:30 Passed
F Q 12:28:17 12:34:01 P 53/52 00:05:44 | 01:26:47 13.83 05:36:36 14.26 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:52 / 00:04:17 Lap/Lead: +00:33:45
Q 41 Arshad Ali Jaffar Khan 0005096/ TSUNAMI LU/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106HB12
1 Q 08:10:40  08:13:49 P 50/52  00:03:09 | 02:42:02 14.81 02:42:02 14.81 08:53:49 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:17:12 10:21:19 P 48/48  00:04:07 01:27:30 13.71 04:09:32 14.43 11:01:19 Passed
F Q 12:28:24  12:31:33 P 49/48  00:03:09 | 01:27:05 13.78 05:36:37 14.26 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:25 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:33:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 155 Saif Malek Saif Mubarak Alselaiti 0019465/D SALI/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabian 0030599
1 Q 08:19:44 08:24:15 P 47/48  00:04:31 02:52:24 13.92 02:52:24 13.92 09:04:15 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:06  10:25:12 P 46/44  00:05:06 | 01:20:57 14.82 04:13:21 14.21 11:05:12 Passed
F Q 12:28:37 12:32:29 P 52/52 00:03:52 01:23:25 14.39 05:36:46 14.25 Passed
SORAYT ARABIAN HORSE STUD / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Alsulaity Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:29 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:33:55
Q 38 Devi Singh BhojarajSingh 0009410/CELIM/2012/Gelding/Bay/CrossBreed 1060S58
1 Q 08:10:17  08:14:08 P 53/56  00:03:51 | 02:42:38 14.76 02:42:38 14.76 08:54:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:16:55 10:23:35 P 54/56  00:06:40 01:29:27 13.42 04:12:05 14.28 11:03:35 Passed
F Q 12:28:18  12:37:33 P 54/56  00:09:15 | 01:24:43 14.16 05:36:48 14.25 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:46 / 00:06:35 Lap/Lead: +00:33:57
Q 105 Ghaya Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Alkamali 0020559/ALI-MAE SPA/2009/Mare/Bay/Arabian 106AY84
1 Q 08:22:38 08:26:17 P 43/52 00:03:39 02:51:32 13.99 02:51:32 13.99 09:06:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:34  10:32:58 P 49/48  00:07:24 | 01:26:41 13.84 04:18:13 13.94 11:12:58 Passed
F Q 12:34:22 12:48:07 P 49/48  00:13:45 01:21:24 14.74 05:39:37 14.13 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A33 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:48 / 00:08:16 Lap/Lead: +00:36:46
Q 107 Roudah Fares Mol d Rashed Almatro 0019730/AP CONSTRICTORA /2009 /Mare/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 105LT85
1 Q 08:21:53  08:25:54 P 41/40  00:04:01 | 02:51:12 14.02 02:51:12 14.02 09:05:54 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:24:40 10:28:59 P 51/52 00:04:19 01:23:05 14.44 04:14:17 14.16 11:08:59 Passed
F Q 12:34:28  12:42:02 P 46/44  00:07:34 | 01:25:29 14.04 05:39:46 14.13 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A33 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:54 / 00:05:18 Lap/Lead: +00:36:55
Q 146 Suhail Hamdan Mohammed Debaib Almar 0009628/ Goncalfik Rouby/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0029989
1 Q 08:20:00 08:22:19 P 55/56  00:02:19 02:33:27 15.64 02:33:27 15.64 09:02:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:34:02  10:36:19 P 53/52  00:02:17 | 01:34:00 12.77 04:07:27 14.55 11:16:19 Passed
F Q 12:53:50 12:57:59 P 54/52 00:04:09 01:37:31 12.31 05:44:58 13.91 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Maryam Sultan Ahmed Sultan Almann Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:45 / 00:02:55 Lap/Lead: +00:42:07
Q 145 Khalid Mohammad Khamis Juma Almheiri 0019301/JM IDATRIK/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106S126
1 Q 08:20:01  08:22:56 P 54/52  00:02:55 | 02:34:00 15.58 02:34:00 15.58 09:02:56 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:34:40 10:38:46 P 54/52 00:04:06 | 01:35:50 12.52 04:09:50 14.41 11:18:46 Passed
F Q 12:54:05  13:04:44 P 51/48  00:10:39 | 01:35:19 12.59 05:45:09 13.91 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:40 / 00:05:53 Lap/Lead: +00:42:18
Q 48 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Albloosht 0019977 /SUMMER PARK HARRY/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Unregistere 105AL14
1 Q 08:24:40 08:28:08 P 48/48  00:03:28 02:52:21 13.92 02:52:21 13.92 09:08:08 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:31:59  10:34:29 P 49/52  00:02:30 | 01:26:21 13.90 04:18:42 13.92 11:14:29 Passed
F Q 12:43:46 12:50:08 P 46/44 00:06:22 01:29:17 13.44 05:47:59 13.79 Passed
Ahmed Munther Ahmed Mohammed AlBlooshi / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Aw Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:20 / 00:04:06 Lap/Lead: +00:45:08
Q 12 Buba Bello Joda 0019850/AZ BAYNOONAH/2012 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 0029322
1 Q 08:19:39  08:25:25 P 55/52  00:05:46 | 02:49:53 14.13 02:49:53 14.13 09:05:25 Passed
CMR 2 Q 10:34:29 10:39:57 P 54/52 00:05:28 01:34:32 12.69 04:24:25 13.62 11:19:57 Passed
F Q 12:45:44 12:50:26 P 53/52 00:04:42 01:25:47 13.99 05:50:12 13.71 Passed
Salha Ahmed Al Ghurair / Saleha Ahmed Mohammad Al Ghurair / Dubai Team Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:56 / 00:05:18 Lap/Lead: +00:47:21
Q 43 Brijpal Singh Narendra Singh 0007180/YACHVILI DES AUBUS /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106HH16
1 Q 08:38:30 08:42:51 P 54/52 00:04:21 02:51:02 14.03 02:51:02 14.03 09:22:51 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:50:41 10:59:21 P 52/52 00:08:40 01:36:30 12.44 04:27:32 13.46 11:39:21 Passed
F Q 13:02:08  13:09:43 P 53/52  00:07:35 | 01:22:47 14.50 05:50:19 13.70 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Algassimi / FS 1STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:36 / 00:06:52 Lap/Lead: +00:47:28

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 133 Tawakal Ali Mohammad Mari Ali 0004448/GLENIPH ANTARES/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0029517
1| Q | 08:16:35 08:19:28 P 54/52  00:02:53 | 02:33:31 1563 02:33:31 15.63 08:59:28 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:35:07 10:38:01 I 10:43:16 51/48  00:08:09 01:43:48 11.56 04:17:19 13.99 11:23:16 Passed
F Q 12:56:21  13:00:17 P 48/56  00:03:56 | 01:33:05 12.89 05:50:24 13.70 Passed
Obaid Khamis Marhoun Faraj Al Darmaki / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasif S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:58 / 00:04:59 Lap/Lead: +00:47:33
Q 135 Anees Baqir Hussain Magbool Hussain 0007127 /0OLEK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ParedArab 1050K84
1 Q 08:17:09  08:22:30 I 08:25:36 | 56/56  00:08:27 | 02:39:42 15.03 02:39:42 15.03 09:05:36 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:35:08  10:41:59 [ 10:50:02 | 56/56  00:14:54 | 01:44:26 11.49 04:24:08 13.63 11:30:02 Passed
F Q 12:56:23 13:14:39 P 56/56  00:18:16 | 01:26:21 13.90 05:50:29 13.70 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:37 / 00:13:52 Lap/Lead: +00:47:38
Q 11 Karimu Usmanu 0008946/EKS MARWAZOTTI/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105CT40
#05:05| 1 Q 08:19:42 08:25:23 P 38/40 00:05:41 02:49:51 14.13 02:49:51 14.13 09:10:28 Passed
CMR 2 Q 10:34:48 10:40:00 P 41/40 00:05:12 01:34:37 12.68 04:24:28 13.61 11:20:00 Passed
F Q 12:46:53  12:50:23 P 43/44  00:03:30 | 01:26:53 13.81 05:51:21 13.66 Passed
Saleha Ahmed Al Ghurair / Saleha Ahmed Mohammad Al Ghurair / Dubai Team Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:23 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +00:48:30
Q 108 Osama Abdullah Al Mohammad 0020456/) MUHEEB/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArabian 0029230
1 Q 08:22:13 08:27:12 P 52/48  00:04:59 02:52:17 13.93 02:52:17 13.93 09:07:12 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 10:25:37  10:30:38 P 49/48  00:05:01 | 01:23:26 14.38 04:15:43 14.08 11:10:38 Passed
F Q 12:46:42 12:58:13 P 51/48 00:11:31 01:36:04 12.49 05:51:47 13.64 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A3 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:31 / 00:07:10 Lap/Lead: +00:48:56
Q 122 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101 /FAIKA DE JURIEUX/2015/Mare/Bay/DSA 0029196
1 Q 08:22:02  08:26:25 P 44/44  00:04:23 | 02:51:58 13.96 02:51:58 13.96 09:06:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:35:59 10:39:07 P 36/36  00:03:08 01:32:42 12.94 04:24:40 13.60 11:19:07 Passed
F Q 12:46:28  12:50:16 P 40/40  00:03:48 | 01:27:21 13.74 05:52:01 13.64 Passed
mohammed Saeed Salem Binham Alameri / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al JAW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:19 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:49:10
Q 121 Ahmad Yousef Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi 0020825/TARAZAN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105WC80
1 Q 08:22:03 08:26:33 P 44/44  00:04:30 02:51:58 13.96 02:51:58 13.96 09:06:33 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:36:04  10:39:13 P 49/48  00:03:09 | 01:32:40 12.95 04:24:38 13.60 11:19:13 Passed
F Q 12:47:00 12:53:26 P 45/44  00:06:26 | 01:27:47 13.67 05:52:25 13.62 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:05 / 00:04:41 Lap/Lead: +00:49:34
Q 101 Alia Abdulla Humaid Mubarak Almheiri 0019437 /FARO LA BASSANE /2015 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0030113
1 Q 08:15:37  08:19:31 P 55/56  00:03:54 | 02:46:00 14.46 02:46:00 14.46 08:59:31 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:53 10:34:41 P 49/48  00:03:48 01:35:10 12.61 04:21:10 13.78 11:14:41 Passed
F Q 12:47:07  12:50:41 P 47/48  00:03:34 | 01:32:26 12.98 05:53:36 13.58 Passed
Mohamad Ishaq Abdallah Gholoom / Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzougi / Al Naif Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:16 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:50:45
Q 67 Ahmad Yaqoub Abdulla Alhosani 0019574 /CHARRUA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Mestizo 105AM26
1 Q 08:15:31 08:17:56 P 54/56  00:02:25 02:44:41 14.57 02:44:41 14.57 08:57:56 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:42  10:33:03 P 48/48  00:02:21 | 01:35:07 12.62 04:19:48 13.86 11:13:03 Passed
F Q 12:46:52 12:49:29 P 46/54  00:02:37 01:33:49 12.79 05:53:37 13.57 Passed
Ayesha Humaid Khamis Alshamsi / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoom Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:23 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:50:46
Q 100 Muhamed Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosa 0019429/MAVER SAHIB MONKESBEROY /2015 /Stallion/Bay/PureArab 0030114
1 Q 08:15:33  08:19:25 P 54/56  00:03:52 | 02:46:44 14.39 02:46:44 14.39 08:59:25 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:48 10:33:42 P 43/44  00:02:54 | 01:34:17 12.73 04:21:01 13.79 11:13:42 Passed
F Q 12:47:03  12:50:44 P 42/44  00:03:41 | 01:33:21 12.86 05:54:22 13.54 Passed
Mohamad Ishaq Abdallah Gholoom / Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzougi / Al Naif Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:27 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:51:31

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 90 Khalid Hussain Ahmad 0019422 /EL SICK/2007/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104IR79
1 Q 08:43:09 08:50:42 P 51/52 00:07:33 02:58:49 13.42 02:58:49 13.42 09:30:42 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:55:39  11:00:57 P 52/54  00:05:18 | 01:30:15 13.30 04:29:04 13.38 11:40:57 Passed
F Q 13:09:12 13:19:49 P 49/52 00:10:37 01:28:15 13.60 05:57:19 13.43 Passed
Abdul Hakeem Ahmed Al Muflahi / AbdulHakeem Ahmed Saif Abdulla AIMuflahi / Al Muf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:28 / 00:07:49 Lap/Lead: +00:54:28
Q 147 Matar Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0009798/FRENCHY DU CLAUD/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0031517
1 Q 08:21:04  08:24:38 P 50/52  00:03:34 | 02:50:16 14.10 02:50:16 14.10 09:04:38 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:39:17 10:43:49 P 47/48  00:04:32 | 01:39:11 1210  04:29:27  13.36 11:23:49 Passed
F Q 12:54:22  13:01:45 P 56/56  00:07:23 | 01:30:33 13.25 06:00:00 13.33 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:29 / 00:05:09 Lap/Lead: +00:57:09
Q 149 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /FARHOUK/2015/Gelding/Roan/Crossbred 0031518
1 Q 08:20:58 08:25:29 I 08:33:01 56/54  00:12:03 02:59:00 13.41 02:59:00 13.41 09:13:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:39:22  10:46:29 P 53/52  00:07:07 | 01:33:28 12.84 04:32:28 13.21 11:26:29 Passed
F Q 12:54:20 13:10:18 P 54/56  00:15:58 01:27:51 13.66 06:00:19 13.32 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:08 / 00:11:42 Lap/Lead: +00:57:28
Q 150 Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khatri 0004141/GESPERE DALEMPS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0031520
1 Q 08:21:00  08:32:57 P 53/44  00:11:57 | 02:59:01 13.41 02:59:01 13.41 09:12:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:39:25 10:46:36 P 55/52 00:07:11 01:33:39 12.81 04:32:40 13.20 11:26:36 Passed
F Q 12:54:25  13:08:33 P 55/52  00:14:08 | 01:27:49 13.66 06:00:29 13.32 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:33:16 / 00:11:05 Lap/Lead: +00:57:38
Q 148 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 0009394 /MAVER RAYHAN TIDKESBEROY 75/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ 0031519
1 Q 08:21:02 08:25:14 P 54/54  00:04:12 02:51:10 14.02 02:51:10 14.02 09:05:14 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:39:25  10:44:28 P 56/56  00:05:03 | 01:39:14 12.09 04:30:24 13.31 11:24:28 Passed
F Q 12:54:47 13:03:04 P 55/44  00:08:17 01:30:19 13.29 06:00:43 13.31 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +00:57:52
Q 126 Rashed Abdulrahman Khaled 0020388/L M Omar/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105PC05
1 Q 08:49:38  08:56:44 P 45/48  00:07:06 | 03:01:25 13.23 03:01:25 13.23 09:36:44 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:02:32 11:07:56 P 48/48  00:05:24 | 01:31:12 13.16 04:32:37 13.20 11:47:56 Passed
F Q 13:27:46  13:46:53 P 45/48  00:19:07 | 01:39:50 12.02 06:12:27 12.89 Passed
Abdalla Saeed Mohamed Saeed Bin Hasan Alkhatri / Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Alkha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:37 / 00:10:32 Lap/Lead: +01:09:36
Q 125 Mahra Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alshehhi 0020047 /ERIN PARK SPIRIT/2002/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 104GM89
1 Q 08:49:51 08:56:42 P 50/54 00:06:51 03:01:21 13.23 03:01:21 13.23 09:36:42 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:02:42  11:09:01 P 49/48  00:06:19 | 01:32:19 13.00 04:33:40 13.16 11:49:01 Passed
F Q 13:28:15 13:46:45 P 56/56 00:18:30 01:39:14 12.09 06:12:54 12.87 Passed
Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alkhateri / Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Alkhatri / ALD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:40 / 00:10:33 Lap/Lead: +01:10:03
Q 85 Tawfiq Mohammed Tawfiq Mohammed Alm 0020704 /BH. AL RABAT /2013 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 0027780
1 Q 08:21:08  08:28:31 P 52/48  00:07:23 | 02:55:35 13.67 02:55:35 13.67 09:08:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:51:42 10:55:02 P 48/44  00:03:20 01:46:31 11.27 04:42:06 12.76 11:35:02 Passed
F Q 13:21:37 13:30:59 P 47/44  00:09:22 01:46:35 11.26 06:28:41 12.35 Passed
Hamdan Mohammed Tawfiq Almansoori / Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Salem Alrayssi / Mzah Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:05 / 00:06:41 Lap/Lead: +01:25:50
Q 131 Hmoud Salem Abdulla Mohammed Alkalba 0020345/KAYED MUZAHIM /2017 /Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030714
1 Q 08:22:31 08:26:04 P 53/48  00:03:33 02:52:30 13.91 02:52:30 13.91 09:06:04 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:51:56  10:57:222 P 56/52  00:05:26 | 01:51:18 1078  04:43:48  12.68 11:37:22 Passed
F Q 13:23:05  13:28:23 P 50/52  00:05:18 | 01:45:43 11.35 06:29:31 12.32 Passed
Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Alrayssi / Obaid Rashid Khamis Albedwawi Bedwat / Al Ghannami Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:17 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +01:26:40

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Boudheib Qualifier Endurance Ride Novice 80Km Ride on Sat. 22nd Oct 2022 at 05:30 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 84 Ahmed Elnour Idris Manzoul 0020325/GHAREB YAS/2016/Gelding/WHITE/AangloArab 0030135
1 Q 08:22:16 08:26:11 P 56/52 00:03:55 02:52:53 13.88 02:52:53 13.88 09:06:11 Passed
= SUuD 2 Q 10:51:55 10:59:22 I 11:06:42 54/56 00:14:47 02:00:31 9.96 04:53:24 12.27 11:46:42 Passed
F Q 13:23:16  13:30:38 P 56/56  00:07:22 | 01:36:34 12.43 06:29:58 12.31 Passed
Obaid Rashed Khamis Bedwat / Abdulla Saeed Mohammed Alkhatri / Al Ghannami Pvt St Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:26:04 / 00:08:41 Lap/Lead: +01:27:07
Q 158 Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Salem Alrayssi 0020274 /SANAD OHOOD/2015/Stallion/Chestnut/CrossBred 0018790
1 Q 08:22:31  08:27:59 I 08:35:55 | 54/54 00:13:24 | 03:03:02 13.11 03:03:02 13.11 09:15:55 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:52:01  10:57:29 P 54/56  00:05:28 | 01:41:34 11.82 04:44:36 12.65 11:37:29 Passed
F Q 13:23:08 13:31:28 P 55/52 00:08:20 01:45:39 11.36 06:30:15 12.30 Passed
Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Alrayssi / Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Salem Alrayssi / Mzahem Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:12 / 00:09:04 Lap/Lead: +01:27:24
Ride Chart
120
100 |
80
601 127
40 1
20
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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